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SALE OF 127 STORE CATTLE

Please ensure all passports are signed and dated.

No animal can be sold if the passport is incorrect in any way

Unload Bottom Docks

Alley F

64-65 Davidson & Tweedie
66-69 E.Stafford & Son
70-71  E.Stafford & Son
Alley G

72-77  S.H Spours & Sons
78-81 Newbigging Farms Ltd
Alley H

82-83 Newbigging Farms Ltd
84-88 Newbigging Farms Ltd
89-91 E.Carse & Son

Alley |

92-94  E.Carse & Son

95-97 D.Harvey & Son

98-101 D.Harvey & Son

Alley J
102-104 R.J Robson
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Tithehill
Brockley Hall
Brockley Hall

Henlaw
Dunstan Hill

Dunstan Hill
Dunstan Hill
South Ord

South Ord
Shotton
Shotton

Rayheugh

LATE ENTRIES

FA No.

19292
18056
18056

11903
17708

17708
17708
16305

16305
27365
27365

5 Stab.x Blks
6 Lim.x Blks
2 Lim.x Hfrs

25 A.A.x Hfrs
15 Char.x Blks

10 Char.x Blks
25 Char.x Hfrs
10 Lim.x Hfrs

5 Lim.x Hfrs
8 Lim.x Blks
8 Lim.x Hfrs

8 A.A.x Blks

10-12m
11-12m
11-12m

10-12m
11-12m

11-12m
11-12m
10-12m

10-12m
10-12m
10-12m

10-12m
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‘THE WILLIAM HARVEY LINDISFARNE GOBLET’

Judging:10.30 am. All show cattle to be penned by 10.15 prompt

Judge — Mr C.Gregory, Springhill, Seahouses

1 Best Single Steer
2 Best Single Heifer

Champion and Reserve sold to ballot order
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FUTURE SALES

WOOLER

TUESDAY 16 APRIL Sale of Store Cattle.
Ballot Thursday 11™ April

TUESDAY 30" APRIL Sale of Store Cattle.
Ballot Thursday 25" April

ST BOSWELLS
THURSDAY 4t APRIL Sale of Grazing Cattle. Ewes with Lambs.
THURSDAY 18" APRIL Sale of Store Cattle. Ewes with lambs

Ballot Friday 12 April




SALE CONDITIONS

e Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart
recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England
and Wales with the exception of rule 53(A) which will be adopted as
follows
Maiden heifers sold for breeding purposes
The vendor warrants maiden heifers stated in the catalogue or at the
time of sale to be sold for breeding purposes to be free from all
malformation which would render the animal incapable of breed
The warranty period for any latent malformation is 6 calendar months
and 5 days

e All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and
information supplied on the respective entry forms

e Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.

e No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the
main office

e TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12 month test
holding or from holdings which require pre-movement testing
(PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a
respective certificate provided to the Auctioneers.

e The testing interval will be displayed at the point of sale by
numbers 1, 1PT, 4 or 4s. The information is given for guidance
only.

e TB Post Testing from high risk areas: As from the 6" April 2016,
cattle consigned from high risk areas will be subject to a post
movement TB tests (60 to 120 days after pre test) but with
the following exemptions:

1. Slaughtered within 120 days 2. A licensed finishing Unit (LFU)
The catalogue will indicate (PT) for this requirement.
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R A B I Freephone Helpline: gmail
0800 188 4444

helping farming people help@rabl.orq.uk



https://rabi.org.uk/
mailto:help@rabi.org.uk

