

## WOOLER MART BERWICK ROAD, NE71 6SL

## TUESDAY 2<sup>nd</sup> APRIL 2024

# SHOW & SALE of 127 STORE CATTLE

## **'THE WILLIAM HARVEY LINDISFARNE GOBLET'**

Wooler Mart, Berwick Road, Wooler NE71 6SL

T: 01668 281223 e: info@hhwooler.com

Harrisonandhetherington.co.uk

## **SALE OF 127 STORE CATTLE**

Please ensure all passports are signed and dated.

## No animal can be sold if the passport is incorrect in any way

## **Unload Bottom Docks**

<i>Alley F</i> 64-65 66-69 70-71	Davidson & Tweedie E.Stafford & Son E.Stafford & Son	Tithehill Brockley Hall Brockley Hall	<b>FA No.</b> 19292 18056 18056	5 Stab.x Blks 6 Lim.x Blks 2 Lim.x Hfrs	10-12m 11-12m 11-12m
Alley G 72-77 78-81	S.H Spours & Sons Newbigging Farms Ltd	Henlaw Dunstan Hill	11903 17708	25 A.A.x Hfrs 15 Char.x Blks	10-12m 11-12m
Alley H 82-83 84-88 89-91	Newbigging Farms Ltd Newbigging Farms Ltd E.Carse & Son	Dunstan Hill Dunstan Hill South Ord	17708 17708 16305	10 Char.x Blks 25 Char.x Hfrs 10 Lim.x Hfrs	11-12m 11-12m 10-12m
<u>Alley I</u> 92-94 95-97 98-101	E.Carse & Son D.Harvey & Son D.Harvey & Son	South Ord Shotton Shotton	16305 27365 27365	5 Lim.x Hfrs 8 Lim.x Blks 8 Lim.x Hfrs	10-12m 10-12m 10-12m
<i>Alley J</i> 102-104	· R.J Robson	Rayheugh		8 A.A.x Blks	10-12m

## **LATE ENTRIES**

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## 'THE WILLIAM HARVEY LINDISFARNE GOBLET'

Judging:10.30 am. All show cattle to be penned by 10.15 prompt

## Judge - Mr C. Gregory, Springhill, Seahouses

- Best Single Steer
- 2 Best Single Heifer

Champion and Reserve sold to ballot order

## **FUTURE SALES**

### WOOLER

**TUESDAY 16<sup>th</sup> APRIL** Sale of Store Cattle.

Ballot Thursday 11th April

TUESDAY 30<sup>th</sup> APRIL Sale of Store Cattle.

Ballot Thursday 25th April

## **ST BOSWELLS**

**THURSDAY 4<sup>th</sup> APRIL** Sale of Grazing Cattle. Ewes with Lambs.

**THURSDAY 18<sup>th</sup> APRIL** Sale of Store Cattle. Ewes with lambs

Ballot Friday 12<sup>th</sup> April

### SALE CONDITIONS

 Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England and Wales with the exception of rule 53(A) which will be adopted as follows

Maiden heifers sold for breeding purposes

The vendor warrants maiden heifers stated in the catalogue or at the time of sale to be sold for breeding purposes to be free from all malformation which would render the animal incapable of breed The warranty period for any latent malformation is 6 calendar months and 5 days

- All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms
- Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
- TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12 month test holding or from holdings which require pre-movement testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a respective certificate provided to the Auctioneers.
- The testing interval will be displayed at the point of sale by numbers 1, 1PT, 4 or 4s. The information is given for guidance only.
- TB Post Testing from high risk areas: As from the 6<sup>th</sup> April 2016, cattle consigned from high risk areas will be subject to a post movement TB tests (60 to 120 days after pre test) but with the following exemptions:
  - 1. Slaughtered within 120 days 2. A licensed finishing Unit (LFU) The catalogue will indicate (PT) for this requirement.